T 1R Y

SEPTEMVRI — DOBRINISHTE

Train Category:
Train No.:
Train Name:

R

TRANSFER from:

Septemvri 4
Lazar Pamporov
Varvara

Marko Nikolov
Tsepina

Dolene
Kostandovo

Velingrad ¢
Velingrad-yug
Ostrets
Tsvetino

Sveta Petka
Stoyan Mitov

Avramovo

Smolevo
Cherna Mesta

Yakoruda

Yakor. min. banya
Yurukovo
Dagonovo

Belitsa

Gen. Kovachev
Guliyna Banya

Razlog

Bansko V4
Sveti Georgi
Dobrinishte

REG
16101
VIHREN

Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol

Burgas
Varna

05:00

05:05

05:10
05:14

05:47
05:48

06:12
06:13

06:25
06:45

06:51

07:15
07:16

07:46
07:48

07:58
08:11

08:21
022 &

08:28
08:40
08:45

08:54
08:58

09:05
09:16

09:24
09:25

09:32
09:38

09:44

09:50

Ticket desk available at the station
(When boarding from a station that does not have one, tickets are being issued on the train.)

Transfer to main line trains between Sofia and Burgas
Passing of a forthcoming train

ICF
1661
RODOPI
Sofia

Plovdiv
Pazardzhik

Svilengrad
Dimitrovgrad

@ 08355
09:04
Q o308
09:41
Q o092

10:18
Y 10:19 %
10:25

10:48
Y 10:49
10:58

11:20
(> 11:22

11:44

1154
11356 ¥

12:01

12:25
12:26

12:43

12:51
12:52

12:59
13:06

13:17

REG
16103
MESTA

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol
V. Tarnovo, Ruse
Burgas

12:40

12:45

12:49
12:53

13:04
13:13

13:28
13:29

13:55 .
13556 &

14:07
14:08

14:13
14:28

14:38
14:39

14:48
14:55

15:10
15:12

15:21
15:33

15:43 _,
15:56

16:01
16:13
16:17

16:27
16:28

16:36
16:46

16:54
16:57

17:04
17:14

17:25

TIFIETHBLE clich

DOBRINISHTE — SEPTEMVRI

REG
16105
RILA

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol

Burgas, Varna

15:45

15:51

15:56
16:00

16:11
16:20

16:36
16:37

17:01
17:03

17:15 .
17:29 &

17:35
17:51

18:01
18:02

18:11

18:32
18:34

18:43
18:55

19:05 .
19114 &

19:20
19:32
19:37

19:46
19:47

20:04

20:12
20:13

20:20
20:26

20:37

su
16223
KLEPTUZA

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik

19:20

19:25

19:29
19:33

19:44
19:53

20:09
20:10

20:34
20:35

20:47

@ Arrival only
o @ Departure only
O Both arrival and departure times

Category:
Train No.:
Train Name:

Dobrinishte
Sveti Georgi
Bansko V4

Razlog

Guliyna Banya
Gen. Kovachev

Belitsa

Dagonovo
Yurukovo
Yakor. min. banya

Yakoruda

Cherna Mesta
Smolevo

Avramovo

Stoyan Mitov
Sveta Petka

Tsvetino

Ostrets
Velingrad-yug
Velingrad 4

Kostandovo

Dolene

Tsepina
Marko Nikolov

Varvara
Lazar Pamporov

Septemvri 4

e

TRANSFER to:

—>

su
16220
KLEPTUZA

07:00
07:12
07:14

07:38
07:39

07:57
08:06

08:17
08:18

08:23
08:28

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol

Burgas

REG
16100
RILA

06:50

07:00
07:02

07:09
07:14

07:23
07:33

07:40
07:43

07:53
07:57
08:09

08:15
08:25

08:36
08:49

08:58
09:00

09:18
09:25

09:34
09:35

09:45
10:02

10:07 .
1022 ¥

10:34
10:36

11:00
11:02

11:18
11:28

11:39
11:40

11:45
11:50

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol

Burgas, Varna

In RED: train with mandatory seat
reservation and a buffet car.

We recommend booking in advance.

REG
16102
VIHREN

10:20

10:26

10:32
10:34

10:41
10:45

10:54
11:05

11:12
11:15

11:25
11:30
11:42

11:48
11:59 =

12:09
12:22

12:31
12:33

12:49
12:56

13:05
13:06

13:16
13:31

13:36
13:38

13:49 .
12:00 ¥

14:23
14:24

14:40
14:49

14:59
15:00

15:04
15:09

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol
V. Tarnovo, Ruse
Burgas

ICF REG

1662 16104

RODOPI MESTA

14:25 17:45

17:51

14:35 17:56

14:36 17:57

14:43 18:04

14:48 18:08

14:57 18:17

18:27

15:14 18:34

15:17 18:37

18:47

18:51

15:41 19:03
e O 1392

16:01 19:26

19:39

Q 1623 19:50

16:45

16:54
16:55

Sofia
Plovdiv
Pazardzhik

Dimitrovgrad
Svilengrad

17:19

17:24 20:55
17:26 21:10
17:38 21:22
17:40 21:24
18:04

18:05

18:40 |y 22:22
18:41 22:23
18:50 | @ 22:32

20:13

20:22
20:23

20:49

Plovdiv
Pazardzhik
Stara Zagora
Yambol

Burgas, Varna

14.12.2025

THE RHOOOPE
NARROL GRUGE



